
 

ADM09B24 

Notice to creditors of deemed approval of administrators’ proposals 
 

Paragraph 51(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 3.38 of the 
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016  

 
Name of court:                    In the High Court of Justice 
         Business and Property Courts of England 
         And Wales in London 
         Insolvency and Companies List (ChD) 
 
Case number:  CR-2021-000178 

Registered name of the company                            IRAF UK Dragon Limited Partnership 

Other trading name(s) or style(s) of the company:  N/A 

Any other registered name in the 12 months prior to administration: N/A 

Registered number:  LP016476 

Registered office address:  c/o Ernst and Young LLP, 1 More London Place, 
London, SE1 2AF 

Principal trading address (if different from above): N/A 

Date on which the company entered administration: 1 February 2021 

Date of appointment of joint administrators:   1 February 2021 

Details of the joint administrators 

Alexander Williams  Andrew Dolliver 
Ernst & Young LLP Ernst & Young LLP 
1 More London Place, London Bedford House, 16-22 Bedford Street, Belfast 

Office holder number:  

22270 15230  

Email address:  irafdragon@parthenon.ey.com 

Name of alternative person to contact about the administration: Aine Reavey 

 

 

 



2 
 

ADM09B24 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the joint administrators’ proposals, which were delivered to creditors 
on 26 March 2021 were deemed approved on 12 April 2021 

 

 

Signed                                                          Date 12/04/21 
A P Williams 
Joint Administrator 



 

ADM09B24 

Notice to creditors of deemed approval of administrators’ proposals 
 

Paragraph 51(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 3.38 of the 
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016  

 
Name of court:         In the High Court of Justice 
         Business and Property Courts of England 
         And Wales in London 
         Insolvency and Companies List (ChD) 
 
Case number:  CR-2021-000176 

Registered name of the company                            IRAF UK Dragon Nominee 1 Limited 

Other trading name(s) or style(s) of the company:  N/A 

Any other registered name in the 12 months prior to administration: N/A 

Registered number:  09408691 

Registered office address:  c/o Ernst and Young LLP, 1 More London Place, 
London, SE1 2AF 

Principal trading address (if different from above): N/A 

Date on which the company entered administration: 1 February 2021 

Date of appointment of joint administrators:   1 February 2021 

Details of the joint administrators 

Alexander Williams  Andrew Dolliver 
Ernst & Young LLP Ernst & Young LLP 
1 More London Place, London Bedford House, 16-22 Bedford Street, Belfast 

Office holder number:  

22270 15230  

Email address:  irafdragon@parthenon.ey.com 

Name of alternative person to contact about the administration: Aine Reavey 

 

 

 



2 
 

ADM09B24 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the joint administrators’ proposals, which were delivered to creditors 
on 26 March 2021 were deemed approved on 12 April 2021 

 

 

Signed                                                          Date 12/04/21 
A P Williams 
Joint Administrator 



 

ADM09B24 

Notice to creditors of deemed approval of administrators’ proposals 
 

Paragraph 51(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 3.38 of the 
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016  

 
Name of court:            In the High Court of Justice 
         Business and Property Courts of England 
         And Wales in London 
         Insolvency and Companies List (ChD) 
 
Case number:  CR-2021-000177 

Registered name of the company                            IRAF UK Dragon Nominee 2 Limited 

Other trading name(s) or style(s) of the company:  N/A 

Any other registered name in the 12 months prior to administration: N/A 

Registered number:  09408934 

Registered office address:  c/o Ernst and Young LLP, 1 More London Place, 
London, SE1 2AF 

Principal trading address (if different from above): N/A 

Date on which the company entered administration: 1 February 2021 

Date of appointment of joint administrators:   1 February 2021 

Details of the joint administrators 

Alexander Williams  Andrew Dolliver 
Ernst & Young LLP Ernst & Young LLP 
1 More London Place, London Bedford House, 16-22 Bedford Street, Belfast 

Office holder number:  

22270 15230  

Email address:  irafdragon@parthenon.ey.com 

Name of alternative person to contact about the administration: Aine Reavey 

 

 

 



2 
 

ADM09B24 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the joint administrators’ proposals, which were delivered to creditors 
on 26 March 2021 were deemed approved on 12 April 2021 

 

 

Signed                                                          Date 12/04/21 
A P Williams 
Joint Administrator 


